SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

BOARD AGENDA

Special Magistrate Hearing - Wednesday, July 1, 2020 - 9:00 a.m.
City Hall - City Commission Chambers, 100 North U.S. #1, Fort Pierce, Florida

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS

A. ADMINISTRATION OF OATH TO DEPARTMENTAL WITNESSES

B. IDENTIFICATION OF CASES IN COMPLIANCE OR RESCHEDULED

4. PUBLIC HEARINGS - CITATIONS
5. PUBLIC HEARINGS - VIOLATION CASES
A.  |20-790 CE 1407 Decordre Ct Lade, Wilkenson Isaac Saucedo
B.  |20-792 CE 1406 Decordre Ct |Castor, Simon lsaac Saucedo
C.  |20-788 CE 1401 Decordre Ct 1401 Decordre Ct LLC lsaac Saucedo
D.  120-789 CE  |401 Decordre Ct 1401 Decordre Ct LLC Isaac Saucedo
E.  20-794 CE 1404 Decordre Ct \Woletsky (LF EST), Michael |Isaac Saucedo
F. |20-784 CE  [1902 Delaware Ave Rai, Betty N lsaac Saucedo
G.  |20-780 CE 1405 Decordre Ct A & B LLazarre, Ermith Isaac Saucedo
H. 120-779 CE 1405 Decordre Ct A & B \Lazarre, Ermith lsaac Saucedo
20-783 CE 405 Decordre Ct A & B LLazarre, Ermith Isaac Saucedo
J. 20-803 CE  |305 Decordre Ct Prosperity Management Isaac Saucedo

Property LLC
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K. 120-0715 CE |606 S 5th Street Unit 2 RJK LLC Heather Debevec

L. |20-0716 CE |606 S 5th Street Unit 5 RJKLLC Heather Debevec
M. |20-0717 CE_ |606 S 5th Street Unit 6 RJKLLC Heather Debevec
N.  120-0718 CE_ |606 S 5th Street Unit 7 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
O.  120-0719 CE |606 S 5th Street Unit 8 RJKLLC Heather Debevec
P. 20-0003 CE 1809 Avenue N Richardson, Felicia B Maximillion Lewis

Richardson, Jr, Joseph

Q. |20-0458 CE 130 Aima Court |Orange Ave Land Co LLC  |Heather Debevec

R. 20-0526 CE 1230 Avenue B Delva, Wilnor Heather Debevec
Louis, Marie P

6. PUBLIC HEARINGS - MASSEY HEARINGS (FINE REDUCTIONS)
7. PUBLIC HEARINGS - LIEN REDUCTION REQUESTS
A. 19-2726 1800 Oleander Avenue Hudson, Adrian Curtis Margaret Arraiz
Lien Red.
B. 06-2191 1800 Oleander Avenue Hudson, Adrian Curtis Margaret Arraiz
Lien
Reduction
8. OTHER CASES
9. NEW BUSINESS
10. OLD BUSINESS

Any person seeking to appeal any decision by the Special Magistrate with respect to any matter
considered at this meeting is advised that a record of proceedings is required in any such appeal and that
such person may need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made including the testimony
and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) should

contact the Code Enforcement Office at (772) 467-3149, at least five (5) days prior to the meeting.
Persons who are hearing or speech impaired may use the Florida Relay System by dialing 711.
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Special Magistrate Hearing 5.A.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-790 - 407 Decordre Ct

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-790 CE (407 Decordre Ct Lade, Wilkenson Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 01, 2019 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:

Wilkenson Lade
407 Decordre Ct
Fort Pierce, Fl 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all coolers, buckets, trash, wood and all other miscellaneous items located
throughout yard. All outside storage items must be placed in an enclosed garage at all times.
2. Please remove all indoor tables, rugs, chairs and all other miscellaneous items located
throughout yard. All furniture must be placed indoors at all times.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/18/2020 02:44 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-792 - 406 Decordre Ct

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5. B.

Information
SUBJECT:
20-792 CE  |406 Decordre Ct (Castor, Simon Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: April 01,2019 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Simon Castor Tenant
207 Dixieland Dr 406 Decordre Ct # A
Fort Pierce, Fl 34982 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY:
Tenant
406 Decordre Ct# B
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all buckets, mops, trash, wood, cages and all other miscellaneous items
located throughout yard. All outside storage items must be stored in an enclosed garage.

2. Please remove wooden tables and all other miscellaneous furniture. All indoor furniture must

be kept indoors at all times.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/18/2020 03:40 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing 5. C.

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-788 - 401 Decordre Court

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement
Information

SUBJECT:

20-788 CE (401 Decordre Ct 401 Decordre Ct LLC Isaac Saucedo

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated: March 17, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular

OWNER:

OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:

401 Decordre CtLLC Tenant

4555 S Indian River Dr 401 Decordre Ct# A

Fort Pierce, Fl 34982 Fort Pierce, FI 34950

OCCUPIED BY: REGISTERED AGENT:

Tenant Mary Savanello

401 Decordre Ct #B 4555 S Indian River Dr

Fort Pierce, Fl 34950 Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all buckets, tools, coolers, tires, ladders, trash, containers and all other
miscellaneous items located throughout yard. All outside storage items must be stored in an
enclosed garage.

2. Please remove all indoor furniture located throughout yard. All indoor furniture must be stored

indoors at all times.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be gi
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

ven

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/19/2020 09:33 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing 5.D.

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-789 - 401 Decordre Ct

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement
Information

SUBJECT:

20-789 CE  |401 Decordre Ct 401 Decordre Ct LLC Isaac Saucedo

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated: March 17, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular

OWNER:

OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:

401 Decordre CtLLC Tenant

4555 S Indian River Dr 401 Decordre Ct # A

Fort Pierce, Fl 34982 Fort Pierce, FI 34950

OCCUPIED BY: REGISTERED AGENT:

Tenant Mary Savanello

401 Decordre Ct# B 4555 S Indian River Dr

Fort Pierce, FI 34950 Fort Pierce, Fl 34982

VIOLATIONS:

Section: 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (10)(D) - Non-Operable Vehicles

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
1. Please remove or register the non-operable white covered trailer.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/19/2020 10:45 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing 5. E.

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-794 - 404 Decordre Ct

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement
Information

SUBJECT:

20-794 CE  |404 Decordre Ct \Woletsky (LF EST), Michael (Isaac Saucedo

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated: March 31, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular

OWNER:

OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:

Michael Woletsky (LF ES) Tenant

9737 SW Santa Monica Dr 404 Decordre Ct# A

Palm City, FI 34990 Fort Pierce, Fl 34950

OCCUPIED BY: REGISTERED:

Tenant Ann M Wolestsky

404 Decordre Ct# A 9737 SW Santa Monica Dr

Fort Pierce, Fl 34950 Palm City, FI 34990

VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture
Section 16-25 (C) — Responsibility for Containers

Section 2015 NEC — Temporary Lighting

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all trash, gas cans, tools, wood and all other miscellaneous items located
throughout yard. All outside storage items must be placed in an enclosed garage.

2. Please remove all couches, wooden tables, chairs and all other indoor furniture located
throughout yard. All indoor furniture must be kept indoors at all times.

3. Please put all garbage containers to the back or side of home.

4. Please remove all holiday decorations from trees and around trim of home.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review
Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/19/2020 11:49 AM




Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-784 - 1902 Delaware Ave

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5. F.

Information
SUBJECT:
20-784 CE  |1902 Delaware Ave Rai, Betty N Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: | April 01, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Betty N Rai Tenant
105 S 21st St 1902 Delaware Ave # A
Fort Pierce, FI 34950 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY:
Tenant
1902 Delaware Ave # B
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:
Section: 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (10)(D) - Non-Operable Vehicles

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
1. Please remove or register the non-operable black Nissan Sentra.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $ 150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/19/2020 04:41 PM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-780 - 405 Decordre Ct A & B

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5.G.

Information
SUBJECT:
20-780 CE  |405 Decordre Ct A & B Lazarre, Ermith Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: March 17, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Ermith Lazarre Tenant
3406 Menendez St 405 Decordre Ct A
Fort Pierce, Fl 34947 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY:
Tenant
405 Decordre Ct B
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:
Section 5-1.104.5 — Unsafe Building (covered windows)

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
1. Please remove all wood located on windows throughout home.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/20/2020 06:40 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-779 - 405 Decordre Ct A & B

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5. H.

Information
SUBJECT:
20-779 CE  |405 Decordre Ct A & B Lazarre, Ermith Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: March 17, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Ermith Lazarre Tenant
3406 Menendez St 405 Decordre Ct A
Fort Pierce, Fl 34947 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY: OWNER OF VEHICLE
Tenant Tony's Trucking LLC
405 Decordre Ct B 3406 Menendez St
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 Fort Pierce, FL 34947
VIOLATIONS:

Section: 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (10)(D) - Non-Operable Vehicles

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
1. Please remove the non-operable white dump truck.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/20/2020 08:00 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020




Special Magistrate Hearing 5.1
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-783 - 405 Decordre Ct A & B

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-783 CE  |405 Decordre Ct A & B Lazarre, Ermith Isaac Saucedo
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: March 17, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Ermith Lazarre Tenant
3406 Menendez St 405 Decordre Ct # A
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY:
Tenant
405 Decordre Ct # B
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all wood, trash, buckets, coolers and all other miscellaneous items located
throughout yard.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given
10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/20/2020 08:40 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing

Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-803 - 305 Decordre Ct

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5.J.

Information
SUBJECT:
20-803 CE 305 Decordre Ct Prosperity Management Isaac Saucedo
Property LLC
CASE INFORMATION:
(Case Initiated: March 18, 2020 Type of Presentation: |Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: OCCUPIED BY:
Prosperity Management Property LLC Tenant
6365 NW Regal Cir 305 Decordre Ct# A
POrt Saint Lucie, FL 34983 Fort Pierce, FL 34950
OCCUPIED BY: REGISTERED AGENT:
Tenant Philippe J Alexandre
305 Decordre Ct# B 6365 NW Regal Circle
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 Port Saint Lucie, FL 34983
VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) — Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) — Outside Storage-Indoor Furniture
Section 16-25 (C) — Responsibility for Containers

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Please remove all trash, buckets, wood, metals, construction materials, tiles and all other

miscellaneous items located throughout yard. All outside storage items must be placed in an
indoor garage.

2. Please remove all indoor chairs, mattresses and all other indoor furniture located in yard. All

indoor furniture must be kept indoors at all times.
3. Please move garbage containers to the side or back of home.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be given

10 days to comply or a fine of $150 per day be assessed.

Form Review
Form Started By: Isaac Saucedo Started On: 05/20/2020 09:34 AM




Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. K.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0715 - 606 S 5th Street Unit 2

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-0715 CE  |606 S 5th Street Unit 2 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: March 12, 2020 Type of . Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
RJKLLC Randy Keaton
5752 SE Laguna Ave 5752 SE Laguna Ave
Stuart, FL 34997 Stuart, FL 34997
VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-16 (A) - Imposed
Section 9-27(B) - Doing Business without a Tax
Section 9-27(C) - Enforcement

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove all ads, stop all rentals, and obtain a valid business tax receipt from the City Clerk's
Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that a fine equal to one month’s rental of $2130.00 be assessed. The City
also requests an immediate cease and desist order be imposed and future rentals be terminated
immediately. All advertisements for short term rentals are to be removed and proof of
cancellation for pending reservations be provided. The City also requests that should the owner
fail to comply with the Special Magistrate's Order that all utilities to the premises be suspended
while the violation exists.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/27/2020 06:27 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. L.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0716 - 606 S 5th Street Unit 5

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-0716 CE  |606 S 5th Street Unit 5 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: March 12, 2020 Type of . Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
RJKLLC Randy Keaton
5752 SE Laguna Ave 5752 SE Laguna Ave
Stuart, FL 34997 Stuart, FL 34997
VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-16(A) - Imposed
Section 9-27(B) - Doing Business without a Tax
Section 9-27(C) - Enforcement

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove all ads, stop renting, and obtain a valid business tax receipt from the City Clerk's
Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that a fine equal to one month’s rental of $2130.00 be assessed. The City
also requests an immediate cease and desist order be imposed and future rentals be terminated
immediately. All advertisements for short term rentals are to be removed and proof of
cancellation for pending reservations be provided. The City also requests that should the owner
fail to comply with the Special Magistrate's Order that all utilities to the premises be suspended
while the violation exists.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/27/2020 06:41 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. M.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0717 - 606 S 5th Street Unit 6

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-0717 CE  |606 S 5th Street Unit 6 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: March 12, 2020 Type of . Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
RJKLLC Randy Keaton
5752 SE Laguna Ave 5752 SE Laguna Ave
Stuart, FL 34997 Stuart, FL 34997
VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-16 (A) - Imposed
Section 9-27(B) - Doing Business without a Tax
Section 9-27(C) - Enforcement

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove all ads, stop renting, and obtain a valid business tax receipt from the City Clerk's
Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that a fine equal to one month’s rental of $2100.00 be assessed. The City
also requests an immediate cease and desist order be imposed and future rentals be terminated
immediately. All advertisements for short term rentals are to be removed and proof of
cancellation for pending reservations be provided. The City also requests that should the owner
fail to comply with the Special Magistrate's Order that all utilities to the premises be suspended
while the violation exists.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/27/2020 06:50 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. N.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0718 - 606 S 5th Street Unit 7

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-0718 CE  |606 S 5th Street Unit 7 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: March 12, 2020 Type of . Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
RJKLLC Randy Keaton
5752 SE Laguna Ave 5752 SE Laguna Ave
Stuart, FL 34997 Stuart, FL 34997
VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-16 (A) - Imposed
Section 9-27(B) - Doing Business without a Tax
Section 9-27(C) - Enforcement

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove all ads, stop renting, and obtain a valid business tax receipt from the City Clerk's
Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that a fine equal to one month’s rental of $2250.00 be assessed. The City
also requests an immediate cease and desist order be imposed and future rentals be terminated
immediately. All advertisements for short term rentals are to be removed and proof of
cancellation for pending reservations be provided. The City also requests that should the owner
fail to comply with the Special Magistrate's Order that all utilities to the premises be suspended
while the violation exists.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/27/2020 06:59 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. 0.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0719 - 606 S 5th Street Unit 8

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:
20-0719 CE  |606 S 5th Street Unit 8 RJK LLC Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:
Case Initiated: March 12, 2020 Type of . Regular
Presentation:
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
RJKLLC Randy Keaton
5752 SE Laguna Ave 5752 SE Laguna Ave
Stuart, FL 34997 Stuart, FL 34997
VIOLATIONS:

Section 9-16 (A) - Imposed
Section 9-27(B) - Doing Business without a Tax
Section 9-27(C) - Enforcement

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove all ads, stop renting, and obtain a valid business tax receipt from the City Clerk's
Office.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that a fine equal to one month’s rental of $2040.00 be assessed. The City
also requests an immediate cease and desist order be imposed and future rentals be terminated
immediately. All advertisements for short term rentals are to be removed and proof of
cancellation for pending reservations be provided. The City also requests that should the owner
fail to comply with the Special Magistrate's Order that all utilities to the premises be suspended
while the violation exists.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/27/2020 07:12 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. P.

Meeting Date: 07/01/2020
Re: Case # 20-0003 - 1809 Avenue N
Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information
SUBJECT:

Richardson, Felicia B

Richardson, Jr, Joseph Maximillion Lewis

20-0003 CE {1809 Avenue N

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated:|January 3, 2020 Type of Presentation: Regular
OWNER:
Felicia B Richardson TENANT:

Joseph Richardson Jr
1809 Avenue N
Ft. Pierce, FI 34950

VIOLATIONS:
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (8) - Nuisance - Stagnant Water

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
Please treat pool for insects and algae or drain the water out of the pool and secure it.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 10 days to comply or a fine of $100.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Maximillion Lewis Started On: 06/03/2020 06:46 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020



Special Magistrate Hearing 5. Q.
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-0458 - 130 Alma Court

Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

Information

SUBJECT:
20-0458 CE  |130 Alma Court Orange Ave Land Co LLC  |Heather Debevec
CASE INFORMATION:

. ) Type of
Case Initiated: February 18, 2020 Presentation: Regular
OWNER:
OWNER: REGISTERED AGENT:
Orange Ave Land Co LLC Louis Pfeffer
250 S Central Blvd Ste 205 250 S Central Blvd Ste 205
Jupiter, FL 33458 Jupiter, FL 33458
TENANT: TENANT:
William Snyder Tenant
130 Alma Ct Apt A 130 Alma Ct Apt B
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 Ft. Pierce, FL 34950
VIOLATIONS:

Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) - Outside Storage
Section 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (11) - Outside Storage - Indoor Furniture
Section 16-25 (C) - Responsibility for Containers

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Remove, bring in, or place in a shed the cart, bins, buckets, boxes, crates, kennels, and other
loose items from the yard and front porch.

2. Remove, bring in, or place in a shed the indoor style chairs from the front yard.

3. Store trash, yard, and recycle bins to the side or rear of the home.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 10 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec Started On: 05/20/2020 07:16 AM
Final Approval Date: 06/17/2020






Special Magistrate Hearing
Meeting Date: (07/01/2020

Re: Case # 20-526 - 1230 Avenue B
Submitted For: Peggy Arraiz, Code Compliance Manager, Code Enforcement

5.R.

Information

SUBJECT:

20-0526 CE 1230 Avenue B

Delva, Wilnor
Louis, Marie P

Heather Debevec

CASE INFORMATION:

Case Initiated: February 25, 2020 Type of o Regular
Presentation:

OWNER:

OWNER:

Wilnor Delva

Marie Louis

1230 Avenue B
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

IPMC 304.1 - Exterior structure - General
IPMC 304.2 - Protective Treatment

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1. Repair or replace the soffit on the north west side.
2. Paint the trim, awning, and wall on the west side where it is peeling, fading, and mismatched.

RECOMMENDATION:

The City requests that if the Special Magistrate finds the violation exists, the violator(s) be
given 30 days to comply or a fine of $50.00 per day be assessed.

Form Review

Form Started By: Heather Debevec
Final Approval Date: 06/10/2020

Started On: 05/15/2020 06:28 AM




Special Magistrate Hearing 7. A.
Meeting Date: 07/01/2020

Information
SUBJECT:

19-2726

. 1800 Oleander Avenue Hudson, Adrian Curtis Margaret Arraiz
Lien Red.

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated:| October 18, 2019 Type of Presentation: Lien Reduction

OWNER:

OWNER:

Adrian Curtis Hudson
1800 Oleander Boulevard
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:
Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1) (5) Outside Storage

FINDINGS/ORDER:

December 18, 2019 - Special Magistrate Ross found Adrian Curtis responsible for the
violation(s) and gave her 15 days to correct the violations or a fine of $50.00 per day would be
assessed.

ACTION DATES:

January 7, 2020 - an inspection was made, the violations were not in compliance, the fines
began.

February 27, 2020 - an inspection was made, the violations were now in compliance, the fines
stopped.

March 10, 2020 - the Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien was recorded at the SLC Clerk
of Court.

May 4, 2020 - received a Request for Reduction or Rescindment of the fines. Ms. Curtis is
asking that the fines be waived.

Total fines are $2,580.00.

RECOMMENDATION:
To be determined.

Attachments
Request
Back Page



Letter

Costs

7 Criteria

Lien

Aff of CM

Aff of Non Comp
Order
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THE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT m /i

REQUEST FOR A REDUCTION OR RESCINDMENT OF
CODE ENFORCEMENT FINES (MASSEY CASE)

FORT PIE CE ~ I

Date:
Property address: f%{:ﬁ o Ol eanQ) L ;l; Ly {fj
Owner(s) of record: H d L oun QL{K {”kr (3
Mailing address: 1500 0! ﬁ{;”"%f\! e 13 E v of
Property tax ID #:
Original purchase date: Original purchase price:
Property is used for: ESingle Family | [_] Multi-family | [[] Commercial | []Industrial | [] Vacant Lot
Name of person , Relationship to X oA
requesting reduction: a(\;f%{“wx (iﬁg%{ < | owner(s) 5 & ;f
Telephone #: Mobile phone #: {“;“7;@ @ 29 (;/ﬁ f;j‘
, Purpl € rocon y palsein | Preferred contact )
E-mail: o
b yadhoo o Cpn~ method:
What are owner(s) intentiond for
property:

in: tt '
Are there current code violations? |[ ]No |[ ] Yes Explain: (please attached notice)

Is property listed for sale? E No |[]Yes | Ifyes, whatis listing price?

Is property under contract for sale? E No |[]Yes | Ifyes, whatis the sale price?

AMOUNT OF FINE $ .Q, 580. 00
- [ ;;g,
DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTING TO BE WAIVED 550
DOLLAR AMOUNT | AGREE TO PAY $ {\2
Qduan (it Hdrian C
A0 ANUD 1rian (Ciarts
Signature of Owner or Representative Date Prmted Name

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 » CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM « TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



THE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

By completing this form, you are making statements under oath. Failure to be truthful is a violation of Fort Pierce
City Code and Florida Statutes pertaining to perjury, which is a felony punishable by up to fifteen (1 5) years

imprisonment.
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Please fill in blanks completely.
9. Be specific when writing your statement. Use additional pages if necessary.

3. If you are claiming medical or financial hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e. doctor's
statement or proof of income).

4, Complete the appropriate application for lien reduction / rescindment.

5. For lot clearing or demolition liens, contact Kathy D'Arton in the Finance Department (772-467-3076)
for cost / fees breakdown.

6. For code enforcement liens (those imposed by a Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board),
contact Colleen Greer (772-467-3149) for cost / fees breakdown.

7. If you do not have access to a Notary Public, one will be provided to you by the Department at no
charge. All forms must be signed in the presence of the Notary to be valid.

8. Return this form, the application and any other pertinent documentation to the Code Enforcement
Department.

9. Requests for Reduction / Rescindment of code enforcement liens are governed by Rule 17 of the
City's Rules & Regulation for Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrate.

Property Address: / ?5 OO0 @Zﬁ{iﬁfu’;‘%i% { \*vf Cj
Property Owner: }:?Ld 1oLy CL% m“?if)
Mailing Address: ] .—% 00 O {ff a gf}{)? £ (2 gfd

_ FORT PIERC P

Telephone #: | Cell Phone #:(173) CAX~- ¥4 Y7
EMail Address: DU Y ple rauahudsen @ ¢gpuhod  hn—

|
Is the property in compliance? {44{2 0 If no, please explain in the narrative of your request.

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 » CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.3000 * FAX: 772.468.0457



4

4 : é ’ .
@@‘i{ {%{j”‘* : AN V19 , do hereby submit this Petition in request for a reduction
in the total amount of the penalty imposed and in support offer the following statement:

1 G 05 King “Q;f’ reclucken ;f ) oY, ﬁf/,é e
:?ﬂ T el aud ;é%%/% L Wy hi VIV 7 oo 0
2ach fiwme L Cawe Neve Ny Could {% 7. S
f=old ot T oy tn S mplian U ?”*77‘"“ L T cunnot
&ng@{ o ;‘:}ﬁézi ‘H’Lk { (N ¢ \/f{}i»i See [ %ﬁ{ N WC‘WJQ
T o toba by disoble os ol o Lﬁ! ond n
%“@ax@\f% o ol NS g bl }Wzﬁ Lo f

Pl T callzd E5 Ty tn o Linancial
&\\{‘ \VC l Shipn. S w e\ Qs o N veclicad E&/’vfi W ;;3
Lo i\"zf Wlng Y Ge t e vy Wing  done M pSelf
] R — _j . . / N . o N 5
o fﬁ* Mwn 14a® 0F Himgy  gef Ve ry w e and
dAnd c Llord Yo Doy 0y One . ¢
T couldnt ¢iford 10 | G Ay e, Cov L=

Date: 5 [Lf (ZD 20 Signed: DMQ/VL QM/\M
Print Name: 7{2(73 N C,/U‘V Jf &

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority F&C \cm &A&M who
acknowledged before me that the information contained herein is true and correct. He or Shejis / is not
personally known to me and has produced ftbﬂd(i. D"i\)@i’ UQQV\K as

identification.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this__ 4™ day of MM@( , 200 .

P JACQUELINE YOUNG ST (\,QLC(\ (SULQ/Q,QJKS* v%ww% - gmkkf/

Q\ Notary Public - State of Florida

Commisslon # GG 959156 i i
orn ¥ My Comm, Expires Feb 17, 2024 No Public, State of Florida

""" Banded through National Notary Assn.
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Administrative Cost Estimator

5/28/2020

Property Address: 1800 Oleander Ave (19-2726)
Date case originated: 10/18/2019
Date case complied: 2/27/2020

Total time: 4 months

Number of Hearings

Violation Hearings: 1
Massey Hearings: 0
Lien Reduction Hearings: 1

Mailing Expense

Regular 1st Class: S0.44 6

Certified Mail: $5.10 1

Photographs (per page) $0.50 18
Filing Fees (add 1 fee for Release of Lien) $10.00 5
Months Open $50.00 4

Covers code officer's monthly inspections and follow-up, file
maintenance, correspondence/communications with property owner /
tenant / management and other departments.

Code Enforcement Secretary
Up to three Hearings $150.00 1

Each additional Hearing $75.00 0

Covers hearing prep: NOV, postings, notorizations, order preparation,
minutes, summary sheets, correspondence, filings with Clerk of Court.

Code Compliance Manager $75.00 1

Covers review of initial notice, review of case file for recommendation
and review with attorney

City Attorney (per hour) $125.00 1

Covers the cost of case preparation (written & oral communication) for
appeals, disputed cases or those with legal representation requiring
review above & beyond the norm.

Hearings $150.00 2

Cover SM/CEB review and hearing time, recording secretary, code staff &
management hearing time, attorney hearing time, MIS or SLC set up.

Commision Meeting $250.00 1

Fee set by the City Commission

Total Estimated Cost:

$2.64
$5.10

$9.00
$50.00

$200.00

$150.00
$0.00

§75.00

$125.00

$300.00

$250.00

$1,166.74




Case No: 19-2726 Violator: Adrian Curtis Hudson

LIEN REDUCTION HEARING
CONTESTING OF FINE/NON-COMPLIANCE
SM JUNE 10, 2020

Address: 1800 Oleander Avenue

1.) The gravity or seriousness of the violation:

Minor

2a.) Anyand all actions taken by the violatorto

correct the violations; OR

Cleaned up outside storage

2b.) Ifthe violations were not corrected by the

original violator, what action was taken by
any otherowneror interested party to bring
the violationinto compliance:

3)

The length of time necessary to bringthe
propertyinto compliance:

4 months

a)

The number of times the violatorwas
previously foundinviolation by eitherthe
CEB, SM or other quasi-judicial orjudicial
process, or otherwise admitted guiltinany
such proceeding:

3includingthisone

5.)

The number of violation notices the violator
has receivedinthe past, aswell as their
nature and final disposition of each notice:

17 includes non-ops, landscape, commercial

vehicles, compliance 3resultedinfinesandliens.

6.)

Whetherorto what extentthere are
extenuating factors preventing timely

Compliance, such as unavoidable personal
hardship:

Medical, financial

7.)

Whetherorto what extent there are
extenuatingfactors preventing timely
compliance, such as unavoidable personal
hardship.




- THE SUNRISE CITY

FORT PIE C S

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
ORDER ASSESSING FINE AND IMPOSING LIEN

Case # 19-2726

Violator: ADRIAN CURTIS
1800 OLEANDER BLVD
FT PIERCE, FL 34950

Property Address: 1800 OLEANDER AVE
Tax ID #: 2415-703-0166-000/6
Legal Description: SUNRISE ESTATES BLK 14 LOT 1 (OR1048-966)

“Violation of Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1) () Outside Storage

THIS CAUSE having come before the Special Magistrate pursuant to Florida Statute 162,09 upon
notification by the Code Enforcement Officer that the Special Magistrate's Order herein dated December 18,
2019 was not complied with by the date set forth therein, and being otherwise advised in the premises, it is

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the violator shall pay a daily fine as provided in such order in the
sum of $50.00 from January 7, 2020 and a like sum thereafter for each day the violation continues, This
Order may be recorded in the public records of St. Lucie County and shall thereafter pursuant to Florida -
Statute 162.09(3) constitute a lien against the above described property and upon any other real or personal
property owned by the violator.

Upon petition to the Circuit Court this Order may be enforced in the same manner as a Court
Judgment by the Sheriffs of the State, including levy against personal property. The fine imposed herein shall
continue to accrue until the violator comes into comphance or until judgment is rendered upon a suit to
foreclose on this lien, whichever occurs first. The lien arising from this fine runs in favor of the City of Fort
Pierce, a municipal corporation, and the City of Fort Pierce may execute a satisfaction of release of lien, This
Order shall not be deemed to be a Court judgment except for enforcement purposes and may be foreclosed
as further provided by law.

DONE AND ORDERED this /ﬂﬁ day of 7}4'0,4»}. , 2020

Fran Ross, Esq, Special Magistrate

ATTEST: Mail to:
City of Fort Pierce

M PR
7)/ 7fZ/ éo ( N g.%d.% E:fﬂcggwnt Division

CITY CLERK : Ft. Pierce, FL 34954

JOSEPH E, smiT,
SAINT LUCIE coUN?\_rERK OF THE GIRGUIT GOURT

FILE # 4685132 03/10/20:
20 09:43:46
2 g BOOK 4393 pAGE 2302 - 2302 l'.;AoA:T
CORDING: $10.00 pe: ORD

€0093075

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0467



THE SUNRISE CITY

FORT PIERCE — ——

CODE ENFORCEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

RE: 1800 OLEANDER AVE LOSEPHE, swTH, cie
CASE NO: 19-00002796 SAINT LUCIE couNTy T | CIRCUIT COURT

FILE # 4685120 03/10/2020 0¢
9:43:46 AM
OR BOOK 4393 PAGE 2280 - 2290 Doc Type: AFF

IN THE MATTER OF:  ADRIAN CURTIS REGORDING: $10.00
1800 OLEANDER BLVD
FT PIERCE, FL 34950

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Heather Debevec, Code Enforcement
Officer for the City of Fort Pierce, Florida, who after being duly sworn deposes and says:

That | have personally examined the property described above and find that said property is now in
compliance with all the items listed in the Special Magistrate's order dated December 18,2019, as of
this date: February 27, 2020.

The fines referenced in the Order of Violation recorded in Book Page
were not initiated.

[><

Stop the accumulation of fines as imposed by an Affidavit of Non-Compliance recorded in
Book 4371 Page 2006 . This is not a release of lien.

The fines imposed by an recorded in Book Page were paid
within the time specified. No Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien was filed.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this_ ") day of %»/4/)/2//”/5/ 20AO

C /K\Z\YW

Heather Debevec, Code Enforcement Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me
this £l day of YYlaneth 12020 .

COLLEEN GREER

S "/:92’ State of Fiorida - Notary Public
,@ﬂ,QQLh (U L L N *"a Commission # GG 013803
. E $ My Comm. Expires 11-13-2020
NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF FLORIDA Bonded Through

\“\
i ‘National Notary Assn

oz

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

€0093454

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM = TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



THE SUNRISE CITY

FORT PIERCE — ——

CODE ENFORCEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

RE: 1800 OLEANDER AVE CASE NO:  19-00002726

IN THE MATTER OF:  ADRIAN CURTIS
1800 OLEANDER BLVD
FT PIERCE, FL 34950

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Heather Debevec, Code Enforcement
Officer for the City of Fort Pierce, Florida, who after being duly sworn deposes and says:

That | have personally examined the property described in the Special Magistrate's order dated
December 18, 2019, in the above mentioned case and find that said property is not in compliance
with Section(s) 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1)(5) Outside Storage of the Code of the City of Fort Pierce,
Florida, as of this date: January 7, 2020

In accordance with the Order of Violation recorded in Book _4362 Page 821 , fines in the amount
of $50.00 per day shall commence on this date.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.
DATED this ( day of (lﬁ WL/LL/ QO o .

&/\/ \%L

Heather Debevec, Code Enforcement Officer

JOSEPH E, SMITH, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
SAINT LUCIE COUNTY

STATE OF FLORIDA FILE # 4664290 01/21/2020 09:10:41 AM
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE TCQ)ERCBC())R(TD}T ,\;1(3;:71&%/.\(%5 2006 - 2006 Doc Type: AFF

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me ‘
this J3HA_ day of _ W,ﬁf 20 20 .

[y

/I

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Wy, COLLEEN GREER
3*“”"0"’ State of Florida - Notary Public
N ,’: Commission # GG 013803
3,\ Q\ My Comm. Expires 11-13-2020
P RO Bonded Through
AW . National Notary Assn

S

\

C0091661

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



" THE SUNRISE CITY

FORT PIERCE — A—

CODE ENFORCEMENT

CASE #:19-2726

Violator: ADRIAN CURTIS

1800 OLEANDER BLVD

FT PIERCE, FL. 84950
Property Address: 1800 OLEANDER AVE
Tax 1D #: 2415-703-0156-000/6

Legal Description: SUNRISE ESTATES BLK 14 LOT 1 (OR1048-966)

RE: Violation of Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1) (5) Outside Storage

ORDER DETERMINING VIOLATION

THIS CAUSE came before the Special Magistrate pursuant to Florida Statutes 162,07 on December
18, 20189, upon request of the Code Enforcement Officer. Having heard testimony and having considered any
exhibits while being otherwise advised in the premises, it is accordingly, found and determined that ADRIAN
CURTIS is in violation of the Code of Ordinances as specified above, on property located at the above
described location. Accordingly it is ORDERED as foliows:

1. The above named viclator has been provided notice of this hearing but has failed to appear. After
consideration of the evidence presented, a default judgement in this matter is hereby entered.

9. The above name violator is ordered to take the following corrective actions:

a. Remove, bring in, or place in a shed the stack of boards in the back yard, the wood, bricks, sheet metal,
scraps, buckets, and tarp from the back of the home.

b. Remove, bring in, or place in a shed the metal fence piece, buckets, and bricks from the north side of
the house.

¢. Remove, bring in, or place in a shed the boxes, tools, containers, tarps, and other loose items from the
carport.

3. In the event the violation is not remedied within 15 days after the date of this Order, there shall be
imposed a fine pursuant to Section 162,09, Fla, Stat, at a daily, cumulative rate of $50.00,

4. This Order may be recorded in the Public Records of the County and shall constitute notice to any
subsequent purchasers, successors in interest or assigns wherein the violation concerns real property. If
this Order is not complied with timely, then there shall be issued an Order pursuant to Section 162,09, Fla.
Stat, and Rule 16, Rules of Procedure of the Special Magistrate of the City of Fort Pierce, Florida,
imposing a lien in the manner provided for by law.

5. The violator is responsible for notifying the Code Enforcement Department promptly at (772) 467-3720,
when the violation is corrected,

6. The violator has 30 days in which to file an appeal of the Special Magistrate's decision to the Circuit Court
of St Lucie County.

DONE AND ORDERED thisx{3// day of {Jfpy s dioh 2049, Nunc pro tunc
December 18, 2019.

(5’\0\\}\?&(\5

Fran Ross, Esq, Special Magistrate

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDER WAS
MAILED TO THE RESPONDENT ON THIS
JOSEPH E. SMITH, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Foth_oav o Medenefipo 19 SHNTLUCIECOUNTY

OR BOOK 4362 PAGE 821 - 824 Doo Type: ORD

/ )/) ////9 Vi W/ ////,17 RECORDING: $10.00

Colleen Greer, Code Enforcement Clerk

C0091083

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 » CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM « TEL: 772.467.3000 « FAX: 772.468.0457



Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.

Site Address: 1800
OLEANDER BLVD
Use Type: 0100

Property Identification

Parcel ID: 2415-703-0156- Account #: 25049
000-6 Map ID: 24/15S
Jurisdiction: Fort Pierce

Sec/Town/Range: 15/35S/40E

Zoning: SF Low Den

Ownership

Adrian Curtis

1800 Oleander Blvd
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

Current Values

Legal Description
SUNRISE ESTATES BLK 14 LOT 1 (OR1048-966)

Historical Values 3-year

Just/Market:  $110,800 Assessed: $53,161 Year  Just/Market Assessed Exemptions Taxable
Exemptions:  $28,161 Taxable: $25,000 2019  $110,800 $53,161 $28,161 $25,000

2018  $95,700 $52,170 $27,170 $25,000

2017  $81,100 $51,097 $26,097 $25,000

Sale History
Date Book/Page Sale Code  Deed Grantor Price
11-26-1996 1048 / 0966 XX00 WD Jeanne Turner $60,000
04-18-1991 0735/ 0056 XX00 WD Thomas H Hayes $70,040
06-12-1990 0699 / 1372 XX01 PR $0
Primary Building Information
Finished Area of this building: 1,440 SF
Gross Sketched Area: 2,034 SF
Exterior Data
View: Roof Cover: Fibrglss Shg Roof Structure: Gable Building Type: HC-

Year Built: 1958
Primary Wall: CB Stucco

Bedrooms: 2
Full Baths: 2
Half Baths: 0

Frame:
Story Height: 1 Story

A/C %: 100%
Heated %: 100%
Sprinkled %: 0%

Grade: C-
No. Units: 1

Interior Data
Electric: MAXIMUM
Heat Type: FrcdHotAir
Heat Fuel: ELEC

Effective Year: 1978
Secondary Wall:

Primary Int Wall:
Avg Hgt/Floor: 0
Primary Floors: Terrazo

. e m Total Areas

o e Finished/Under Air 1,440

<‘TF ol (SF):
woo " Gross Sketched Area 2,034

s (SF):
Land Size (acres): 0.25
8 Land Size (SF): 10,772
Total Building Count: 1

Special Features and Yard Items

Type Qty Units Year Blt
Driv-Concret 1 500 1958

All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2020 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.


https://www.paslc.org/ImageSketches/image/25/25049_27664_1.jpg
https://www.paslc.org/ImageSketches/sketch/25/25049_27664_1.jpg
https://www.paslc.org/downloads/mapbook/__24_15S.pdf
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/1048/966
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/735/56
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/699/1372

Special Magistrate Hearing
Meeting Date: 07/01/2020

7.B.

Information
SUBJECT:
06-2191
Lien 1800 Oleander Avenue Hudson, Adrian Curtis Margaret Arraiz
Reduction

CASE INFORMATION:

(Case Initiated:| July 6, 2006

|Type of Presentation:

Lien Reduction

OWNER:

OWNER:

Adrian Curtis Hudson
1800 Oleander Boulevard
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

VIOLATIONS:

Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (10) (d) Non-Operative Vehicles

Section(s): 5-368 Property Maintenance

Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48 (1) (5) Outside Storage

FINDINGS/ORDER:

July 11, 2007 Special Magistrate Ross found Adrian Curtis responsible for the violations and
gave her 30 days to come into compliance or a fine of $250.00 would be assessed.

ACTION DATES:

1. September 19, 2007 an inspection was made, the property was not in compliance, the
fines began.

2. May 30, 2008 an inspection was made, the property was now in compliance, the fines

stopped.

3. September 25, 2008 went before Special Magistrate Ross for a Massey. She reduced the
fines of $63,500.00 to $3,500.00 payable in 6 months. Should the reduced fines not be

paid within this time a lien would be recorded for the $3,500.00.

4. June 21, 2010 an "Order on Respondent's Request to Determine Compliance and Fine
Matters" was recorded as a lien.

RECOMMENDATION:
To be determined.

Attachments



Request

Aff of Non Comp
Aff of CM

Lien

Tax Card

7 Criteria
Violations
Admin Fees

Form Started By: Colleen Greer
Final Approval Date: 06/25/2020

Form Review
Started On: 06/11/2020 02:04 PM



: THE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

REQUEST FOR A REDUCTION OR RESCINDMENT OF
CODE ENFORCEMENT FINES / LIENS

i

Date: Llia]zozo
Property address: J<00 Oleander A\vd i/\“?[ eve LU 3499
Owner(s) of record: Q\ A LA K\\\ OSSO ,\3 (‘\ U \\ 1,
Mailing address: 100 Oleand er Plue) ﬁer ce L 3USo|
Property tax ID #: ' LL@,Lg 63 -oldl - 000 / b
Original purchase date: . Original purchase pyrice: .
Property is used for: | I Single Family | [[] Multi-family | [] Commercial | [[] Industrial | [[] Vacant Lot
Name of person Relationship to )
requesting reduction: P\ drww\ CJ\)f \— (< owner(s) Se \ \C
Telephone #: (7 7235 g{;\@ ~g3U7) Mobile phone -—ma\) g&%,g\%qn

- ; Preferred contact
E-mail: vorplaroen hudson @, -

Yahoo Lown method: Phone CLHBB%QS E2Y4 4N

What are owner(s) intentions for

I T Lwe v Ve house,

property:
Explain: (please attached notice)

Are there current code violations? E[No []Yes

Is property listed for sale? ,}K] No |[]Yes |Ifyes, whatis listing price?
Is property under contract for sale? m No |[]Yes |Ifyes, whatis the sale price?

AMOUNT OF FINE / LIEN s 3500
. 2 N 00
DOLLAR AMOUNT REQUESTING TO BE WAIVED $ 3500
DOLLAR AMOUNT | AGREE TO PAY $ Q
O, H. D,uubw U{)DIIZDLD Rdricun N. CUFJrLS
Signature of Owner or Representative Date. Printed Name

'1 00 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM » TEL: 772.467.8000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



THE SUNRISE CITY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

5

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

By completing this form, you are making statements under oath. Failure to be truthful is a violation of Fort Pierce
City Code and Florida Statutes pertaining to per[ury, which is a felony punishable by up to fifteen (15) years

imprisonment,
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Please fill in blanks completely.

Be specific when writing your statement. Use additional pages if necessary.

e

3. If you are claiming medical or financial hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.e. doctor's
statement or proof of income).

4, Complete the appropriate application for lien reduction / rescindment.

‘5. For lot clearing or demolition liens, contact Kathy D'Arton in the Finance Department (772-467-3076)
for cost / fees breakdown.

8. For code enforcement liens (those imposéd by a Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board),
contact Colleen Greer (772-467-3149) for cost / fees breakdown.

7. If you do not have access to a Notary Public, one will be provided to you by the Department at no
charge. All forms must be signed in the presence of the Notary to be valid.

8. Return this form, the apphcahon and any other pertment documentation to the Code Enforcement
Department.

9. Requests for Reduction / Rescindment of code enforcement liens are governed by Rule 17 of the
City's Rules & Regulation for Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrate.

PoperiyAddress: | 00 Oleounder Blvd  H Perce 1. 249D
Property Owner: @rd o C ,,UW’"\’\“S | _

Maling Address: 1800 Oleander BlUd 4 Punce T 2HD
Telephone #: (M1)%E-§347 Cell Phone # (1112) 0% 334

E-Mail Address:— “ P\e rourhudson © L,[a}\oo . Com

s the property in compliance? { ; Do If no, please explain in fhe narrative of your request,

10N KNADTH 1S 1 FART RIERAE FL ARINA 24080 « CITYNEEARTRIERCE PO » T « 770 ART7 AONN « FAY . 770 ARQ NARY



OL{‘/MM Cuntis , do hereby submit this Petition in request for a reduction
in the total amount of the penalty imposed and in support offer the following statement: \
T cooldpd o Pond EWan and o tand OJJCMA) L% LW
T ddunt K m/wruwnoa Sy _odoond (\u‘hul,u%u) loou X _
P . ud Sanee Thin W nubound N poanel Cunad
s \iem «\\\MM G \\/\Up%LhLO Moz AN, J
MZ_%%&DA Lo, &‘)cuﬁ o Gowd o4 el Cumisu s ﬁw O\
W\u WD, AICEL SVIYNIR VS T U ()\Cmb: b unos) oy
)Mo \u)fwdu () V) ound, &\;w\/\(b BNV A LUY\Q,/M
g o h Vooon U <8 ohowtd bo Ol/\ll/vmd D M&LUTLUY\N
Tha ;Mhmo) J 0w un_odvenel,

(J\\(}\MM{\A(MX/\M Coanh,

Date: Lo ! | 9 ' L0200 Signed: QO\J\MZLJ{A 0 LU\LJ/(/\

Print Name: Qdy'\[&‘uf\ CL) (\\/LSD

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority Q d( Kﬂ’) %\\L SCV\ CLW IS who
acknowledged before me that the information contained herein is true and correct. He or She is / is not

personally known to me and has produced Podde Didver. Wcenst as
identification.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this A" d day of (lu\o, 202D

Commission # GG 959156

«wa ~ JACQUELINE YOUNG-SMITH | U)D, QW
@ Notary Public - State of Flarida , O‘QCQA W \/AL\W\S)C/

éqgn‘ﬁ' My Comm. Expires Feb 17, 2024 (
Bonded through National Notary Assn. No PUbIlC, State of FIOFIda




OWNER / REPRESENTATIVE REQUEST TO PROCESS APPLICATION

| Property Address: [Jgo0 Oleander Clvd 94 Rerce . 2L EL\%@O

| acknowledge that | have been provided a copy of Rule 17 of the Rules of Procedure for the City
of Fort Pierce Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrates and that | have read the rules
and being advised as such make the following request:

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed administratively through the
D Rules of Procedure Sec. 17(b), | understand the requirements to be met and that | waive my rlght
to a hearing before either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board.

| am requesting that my application for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
Procedure Sec. 17(c), | understand the requirements to be met and that my request will be heard
and determination made by either the Special Magistrate or Code Enforcement Board that
authorized Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

[ am requesting that my applica’cion for lien reduction be processed through the Rules of
[ ] Procedure Sec. 17(e) and that my request will be heard and determination made by the City
Commission of the City of Fort Pierce. A

Ol tam (‘/LML,Q bo /( ?/367 A deian C(JV?LZS

Signature of Owner or Representative Date Printed Name

Wk e X MmN kDm X D M e R Emd Mo M KN Mem N Mmax M MEx K B N KDY N D3 R TR N OESH X FSR X KRR R KA K ONSM R Mra K kS N e K kna N ke Bk

COFP — APPLICATION PROCESS DETERMINATION

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and agrees to process the application as
requested by the signing party.

Staff has reviewed the request for lien reduction and do not agree to process the application as
[:l requested by the signing party. The matter will be placed before either the Special Magistrate or
Code Enforcement Board that authorized the Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien.

City Representative Date Printed Name



| SPECIAL MASTER
FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA

SM Case No. 7 "‘;‘;“L"

Case No, U -4l E MATTER OF:
jﬂ/’”’ﬂ/’) éécf%f

PROP/Ef'gYO ADD(OR/ESQS&/!)J@P 1800 Oleandey ;4»%,
Fr Piere, AL, 34950

I, , have personally examined the property described in the Special Master
Order dated , in the above mentioned case, and find that said property is NOW
in compliance with Section(s) of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida, as of the day of , 20

I, M” C(/ C,d /f*/u W{i , have persona]ly examined the property described in the Special Master

Board Order dated Wqﬂ. il 59 007/ , in the above mentioned case, and find that said property
is NOT in compliance with Séction(s) &5 ¢ 3o, Mo -ul, 147, lb-d § 1)) of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida as of the day of J—Q/m:twu , 20 077 :

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority, il G Ot cechtoca it
(personally known) and acknowledged that (he)(she) did execute the foregomg dl‘ﬁ/qut

{/‘
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me (his z day of . Je e /2 é{xe‘ii” .20 7

— Jos \ﬁ/ il
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

siry,  Lols Caudilt
5 Myt umml dan DD342030

T st Firo




SPECIAL MASTER

. ORT PIERCE, FLORIDA

SM Case No. U7/ '}}SL

casevo, Lo 1) IN THE MATTER OF:

/ 800 @/@wyw[@,n ,/457/f70)’/7 caf%75

PROPERTY ADDRESS /800 O learder /%‘6/
7 P rerce, .3 {950

I /V C?/Vl(’/(_,/ g MV/L& M;ave‘personally examined the property described in the Special Master
Orderdated_ V& 4., /], D007 , in the above mentioned case, and find that said property is NOW

in compliance With Seétion(s) .5 2 34¢. -4/, ¢7,480)6) W )@) of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida, as of the _ 30 _ day of _ <7/ nu/ 2008 .
d .

s ' » have personally examined the property described in the Special Master
Board Order dated , in the above mentioned case, and find that said property
is NOT in compliance with Section(s) of the Code of the City of
Fort Pierce, Florida as of the day of , 20

STATE OF FLORIDA e
COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE :

, s g” ) < '
PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersi gned authority, H G 8 lsy Teves fces =
(personally known) and acknowledged that (he)(she) did execute the foregoing affidavit,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this. 3¢ ) dayof )11z . .20 0%

oy

) /5 C/c:&/u;a:( ceg
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

by, Lol Caudill
Pﬁ‘ < My Commisgion HD342030

¢ 2 o tember 20, 2008
% o “54’ Expires S&p!




SPECIAL MAGISTRATE
CITY OF FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA

SM CASE # 7-224

RE: Violation of Section(s): 16-46, 16-47, 16-48(10)(d), 16-48(1)(5), and 5-368 of Code of
Ordinances of the City of Fort Pierce, Florida

Violator/Respondent: Adrian Curtis Hudson, 1800 Oleander Blvd., Fort Pierce, FL 34950

REAL PROPERTY LOCATION

AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1800 Oleander Blvd., Fort Pierce, St. Lucie County, Florida
2415-703-0156-000/6 Sunrise Estates Blk 14 Lot 1

ORDER ON RESPONDENT’S REQUEST TO DETERMINE
COMPLIANCE AND FINE MATTERS

THIS CAUSE came before the Special Magistrate for hearing on September 25, 2008,
pursuant to Chapter 162, Fla.Stat., and the administrative procedures of the City of Fort Pierce,
Florida, upon the request of the Respondent, Adrian Curtis Hudson, and the notice of the Department
of Building and Code Enforcement of the City of Fort Pierce, Florida (the “Department”) to
determine whether the Respondent has timely complied with the requirements of a prior order
entered by the Special Magistrate and whether the fine accruing under said prior order should be
adjusted. The Special Magistrate, having heard and considered the evidence presented and
representations made and being otherwise advised in the premises, finds and determines that:

A. The Special Magistrate entered an Order Determining Violation dated July 13, 2007
which found the Respondent to be in violation of the Code provisions specified therein by failing
to take actions described therein on the above-described real property (the “real property”) and
further provided that, in the event such violations were not remedied within 30 days after the date
of said Order, there shall be imposed a fine at a daily, cumulative rate of $250.00.

B. The Department’s subsequent inspection of the real property revealed that the Respondent
had failed to correct said violations within the time period specified in said prior Order; and,
consequently, the referenced fine began on September 19, 2007. The real property eventually came
into compliance on May 30, 2008, and the total amount of the fine that has accrued under said prior
Order is $63,500.00. ‘

C. The Special Magistrate has considered the criteria specified in Rule 15(b) of the Rules
of Procedure of the Code Enforcement Board and Special Magistrate, the mitigating circumstances
presented by the Respondent, and the recommendations of the Department. Based thereon, the total
amount of said fine accruing under said prior Order should be reduced to the sum of $3,500.00 and
the Respondent should be granted a reasonable time within which to pay said reduced fine.

JOSEPH E. SMITH, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

SAINT LUCIE GOUNTY
FILE # 3486342 06/21/2010 at 11:20 AM . oRD
OR BOOK 3206 PAGE 2041 - 2042 Doc Type: Of

RECORDING: $18.50



~ Accordingly, it is ORDERED as follows:

1. The fine that has accrued under said prior Order, said fine being $63,500.00, is hereby
reduced to the sum of $3,500.00.

2. The Respondent shall pay to the City of Fort Pierce, Florida, at 100 North U.S. #1, Fort
Pierce, Florida 34950, said fine of $3,500.00 within 6 months of the date of this Order.

3. If the Respondent fails to pay to the City of Fort Pierce, Florida said fine of $3,500.00
within 6 months of the date of this Order, then this Order may thereupon or thereafter be recorded
in the public records of St. Lucie County, Florida, and shall thereupon and thereafter have the effect
provided by §162.09, Fla.Stat., including that it shall thereupon and thereafter constitute a lien on
the real property and upon any other real or personal property owned by the Respondent.

4. The Respondent is responsible for notifying the Department promptly at (772) 460-2200,
Extension 284, when the above-stated fine of $3,500.00 is paid.

Ve 9} ’,g’/} ”‘\; i i
DONE AND ORDERED this )/ day of (O0d0I021~ 2008,

Ao Daw |

FRAN ROSS, ESQUIRE
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the above order was mailed to the Respondent, Adrian Curtis Hudson,
1800 Oleander Avenue, Fort Pierce, FL 3 /‘2%0, ;/Eld to Stev n R }\/IcCam Esquire, Assistant City Attorney, PO Box
1480, Ft. Pierce, FL. 34954 2480, on this ¥/ & day of {_/ x/KW 200§

CHRIS SELPH Admmisﬁ[‘ative Assistant




Michelle Franklin, CFA -- Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser -- All rights reserved.

Site Address: 1800
OLEANDER BLVD
Use Type: 0100

Property Identification

Parcel ID: 2415-703-0156- Account #: 25049
000-6 Map ID: 24/15S
Jurisdiction: Fort Pierce

Sec/Town/Range: 15/35S/40E

Zoning: SF Low Den

Ownership

Adrian Curtis

1800 Oleander Blvd
Fort Pierce, FL 34950

Current Values

Legal Description
SUNRISE ESTATES BLK 14 LOT 1 (OR1048-966)

Historical Values 3-year

Just/Market:  $110,800 Assessed: $53,161 Year  Just/Market Assessed Exemptions Taxable
Exemptions:  $28,161 Taxable: $25,000 2019  $110,800 $53,161 $28,161 $25,000

2018  $95,700 $52,170 $27,170 $25,000

2017  $81,100 $51,097 $26,097 $25,000

Sale History
Date Book/Page Sale Code  Deed Grantor Price
11-26-1996 1048 / 0966 XX00 WD Jeanne Turner $60,000
04-18-1991 0735/ 0056 XX00 WD Thomas H Hayes $70,040
06-12-1990 0699 / 1372 XX01 PR $0
Primary Building Information
Finished Area of this building: 1,440 SF
Gross Sketched Area: 2,034 SF
Exterior Data
View: Roof Cover: Fibrglss Shg Roof Structure: Gable Building Type: HC-

Year Built: 1958
Primary Wall: CB Stucco

Bedrooms: 2
Full Baths: 2
Half Baths: 0

Frame:
Story Height: 1 Story

A/C %: 100%
Heated %: 100%
Sprinkled %: 0%

Grade: C-
No. Units: 1

Interior Data
Electric: MAXIMUM
Heat Type: FrcdHotAir
Heat Fuel: ELEC

Effective Year: 1978
Secondary Wall:

Primary Int Wall:
Avg Hgt/Floor: 0
Primary Floors: Terrazo

. e m Total Areas

o e Finished/Under Air 1,440

<‘TF ol (SF):
woo " Gross Sketched Area 2,034

s (SF):
Land Size (acres): 0.25
8 Land Size (SF): 10,772
Total Building Count: 1

Special Features and Yard Items

Type Qty Units Year Blt
Driv-Concret 1 500 1958

All information is believed to be correct at this time, but is subject to change and is provided without any warranty.
© Copyright 2020 Saint Lucie County Property Appraiser. All rights reserved.


https://www.paslc.org/ImageSketches/image/25/25049_27664_1.jpg
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https://www.paslc.org/downloads/mapbook/__24_15S.pdf
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/1048/966
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/735/56
https://acclaimweb.stlucieclerk.com/Details/GetDocumentByBookPage/OR/699/1372
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LIEN REDUCTION REQUEST HEARING
RULE 17 CRITERIA

Case #06-2191

Violator: ADRIAN CURTIS HUDSON

Address:1800 OLEANDER AVE

1.) The gravity or seriousness of the violation

Moderate

2a.) Any and all actions taken by the violator to
correct the violation(s); OR

She brought the property into compliance and
removed the vehicle

2b.) If the violations were not corrected by the
original violator, what action was taken by any

other owner or interested party to bring the N/A
violation into compliance
3.) The length of time necessary to bring the 99 Months

property into compliance

4.) The number of times the violator was
previously found in violation by either the CEB,
SM or other judicial process or otherwise
admitted guilt in any such proceedings

4 times including this case and another case that
resulted in another recorded lien.

5.) The number of violation notices the violator
has received in the past, as well as their nature
and final disposition.

20 with 2 resulting inrecorded fines and liens.
(See Attached)

6.) Whether or to what extent there are
extenuating factors preventing timely compliance,
such as unavoidable personal hardship

Medical, she’s on disability, husband is decease,
and financially can’t afford the fines.

7.) Whether or to what extent there are pending
violation proceedings on the subject property or
any other property within the City owned by the
respondent

None

@BCL@EO04B90AC

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM = TEL: 772.467.3000 = FAX: 772.468.0457
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file Edit List Commands Help

————_——

1

Date Insp

View 2

[FINES/LIENS || 10/17/19 ADMIN  CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
N COMPLIANC 10/17/19HD CODE ' ENFORCEMENT - VIOLATION
00002724 |lpestruction 10/17/19/ADMIN CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
00002203 {|IN COMPLIANC 7/06/06 NE LOT ‘CLEARING
00002191 |FINES/LIENS 7/06/06/ADMIN CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
00000353 ' |IN COMPLIANC 1/18/01.PS NUISANCE ‘ABATEMENT
00001083 |IN COMPLIANC 3/61/0 MISCELLANEOUS
00001082 © |IN COMPLIANC 3/01/0 MISCELLANEOUS
00006885 ||JIN COMPLIANC 10/15/9 CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATION
L 198 'D0004308 i|IN COMPLIANC 6/01/98 CODE ' ENFORCEMENT - VIOLATION
ﬁé 00004032 |JIN COMPLIANC 6/01/98 NON-OPERATIVE/UNLICENSES VEHCL
V0K g 00006087 -~ /IN COMPLIANC 9/198/87 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
S 00006086 COMPLIANC 9/19/91 NON-OPERATIVE/UNLICENSES VEHCL
¥ £ut 00004767 ©|IN COMPLIANC 8/11/91 MISCELLANEOUS
¢ cancel 00004105 {IN COMPLIANC /22797 FENCE MAINTENANCE
00000062 . |IN COMPLIANC 1/12/9 EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE
Display open 00000061 COMPLIANC 1/12/9 COMM VEH IN RESIDENTIAL ZONE
- - 00005775 COMPLTANC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
Cases only = -
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X Exit

Help

Related Cases And Inspection Selection

Property address, location ID:

TAX D #:
Aiternate ID description:

Humler

Date

1800 OLEANDER AVE
2415-703-0156-000/6

ription

94 00001303 |[|IN COMPLIANC || 7/18/94]sK STORAGE OF COMMODITIES
94 00001302 |/ IN COMPLIANC 7/18/94]sK SCRAPS AND WASTES

£ Cancel

Display open

Cases only

View2




Administrative Cost Estimator 6/25/2020

Property Address: 1800 Oleander Avenue (06-2191)
Date case originated: 7/6/2006
Date case complied: 5/30/2008

Total time: 22 months

Number of Hearings

Violation Hearings: 1
Massey Hearings: 1
Lien Reduction Hearings: 1

Mailing Expense

Regular 1st Class: S0.44 5 $2.20

Certified Mail: $5.10 4 $20.40

Photographs (per page) $0.50 16 $8.00
Filing Fees (add 1 fee for Release of Lien) $10.00 2 $20.00
Months Open $50.00 22 $1,100.00

Covers code officer's monthly inspections and follow-up, file
maintenance, correspondence/communications with property owner /
tenant / management and other departments.

Code Enforcement Secretary
Up to three Hearings $150.00 1 $150.00
Each additional Hearing $75.00 0 $0.00

Covers hearing prep: NOV, postings, notorizations, order preparation,
minutes, summary sheets, correspondence, filings with Clerk of Court.

Code Compliance Manager $75.00 1 $75.00

Covers review of initial notice, review of case file for recommendation
and review with attorney

City Attorney (per hour) $125.00 1 $125.00

Covers the cost of case preparation (written & oral communication) for
appeals, disputed cases or those with legal representation requiring
review above & beyond the norm.

Hearings $150.00 3 $450.00

Cover SM/CEB review and hearing time, recording secretary, code staff &
management hearing time, attorney hearing time, MIS or SLC set up.

Commision Meeting $250.00 1 $250.00

Fee set by the City Commission

Total Estimated Cost: $2,200.60
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